
4

DEMAND AND SUPPLY  

Electricity Sales
 

Liberalized
Segment

 

Residential
 

kWh   Breakdown of Electricity Sales (GWh) and Comparison with the Previous Year (%)

*12007 3  As of march 2007  

*2  Exculuding the Liberalized Segment (In April 2005,the retail market for large customers, using over 50kW was liberalized.) 
*3 2004 3 500kW  

   Shows comparison with the numerical value that recombined customers more than contract electricity 500kW in Liberalized segment.
*4 2005 3 50kW  

   Shows comparison with the numerical value that recombined customers more than contract electricity 50kW in Liberalized segment.

*1  Number of Contracts or Contract Demand*1

20052004

11,730,281
25,988,058

11,853,807
21,161,822

Regulated Segment
Lighting
Power

Commercial
Low Voltage 

High Voltage A 

High Voltage B 

Others
Liberalized Segment 

Total Electricity Sales 

 Residential (Nunber of Contracts) 

kW  Commercial and Industrial (kW)

99,690
44,655
55,035
26,171

6,757
11,435

9,235
1,437

40,556
140,246

(98.5%)
(97.9%)
(99.0%)

(100.0%)
(93.8%)

(100.9%)
(99.1%)
(93.0%)
(99.8%)
(98.9%)

2006

11,993,787
8,743,993

56,349
48,720

7,630
- 

6,501
- 
- 

1,129
90,759

147,108

(102.3%)
(104.1%)

(91.9%)
-  

(91.0%)
-  
-  

(98.0%)
(101.1%)
(101.5%)

*4

*4

*4

*2 *2

86,807
46,800
40,007
19,974
7,147

11,514
- 

1,372
58,079

144,886

(104.0%)
(104.8%)
(103.1%)
(104.0%)
(105.8%)
(100.7%)
-  

(96.0%)
(102.3%)
(103.3%)

*3

*3

*3

*3

*3

12,134,596
8,567,271

55,391
48,360
7,031
- 

5,976
- 
- 

1,055
91,866

147,257

(98.3%)
(99.3%)
(92.1%)
-  

(91.9%)
-  
-  

(93.4%)
(101.2%)
(100.1%)

Commercial
and Industrial

 

Total Power Generation by Energy Source
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Figures within bars are percentages.
Figures include output from other utilities.
Fractions smaller than 0.1% are rounded.
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36,367
140,246

44,655

55,035

40,556

144,886

46,800

40,007

58,079

147,109

48,720

7,630

90,759

147,257

48,360

7,031

91,866

148,164

49,492

6,800

91,872

151,324

50,878

6,682

93,764

155,495

52,013

6,606

96,876
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( kW) 

Maximum Supply In Summer (MW)

( kW) 

Supply Capacity (MW)

( kW) 

Reserve Power (MW)

(%) 

Reserve Margin (%)

30,340

33,018

2,678

8.8

2012

29,850

33,107

3,257

10.9

2008

Supply Capacity

2002 2004 2005

29,641

33,414

3,773

12.7

29,546

32,967

3,421

11.6

29,505

33,765

4,260

14.4

2006

29,529

32,398

2,869

9.7

20072003

30,548

34,655

4,107

13.4

30,990

34,390

3,400

11.0

2017

Supply Capacity
 

Maximum Supply
in Summer

 

Reserve Margin 

 

Close  
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Suspention 

kW
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30,340
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4,350

8,006

2,756

5,850

8,606

31,846

35,321

3,475

10.9

2,132

5,037

7,169

2,756

4,725

7,481

2,756

5,100

7,856
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14.4

34,390

30,990
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Capacity of  Closed / Suspended Thermal Power Units (Accumulated) kW  


